(Rev. 6	PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO 3-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT			09-17-1999 MERCE
	To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease re	ecord the a.	101147163
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and	d address of receiving party(ies)
	S. Mori N. Yoshida			Fujicopian Co., Ltd.
Ad	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🚨 No	:		200
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Ad	dress: 8-43, Utajima 4-chome
	■ Assignment		Nishiyodo	gawa-ku, Osaka-shi
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		City: _O	saka-fu State: <u>Japan</u> ZIP:
Exec	cution Date: August 31, 1999		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🏙 No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/392 If this document is being filed together with a new application, to the second of the secon		cution date	of the application is: August 31, 1999 ent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ached?	Yes 🖺	No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total num	ber of applications and patents involved:
	Name: <u>Kenneth B. Herman, Esq.</u>	7.		37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Internal Address:		Enclos Autho	ed rized to be charged to deposit account any excess
	Street Address: Fish & Neave 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8.	06-107	ccount number: '5 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	City: New York State: NY		, ,	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Catherine Nyarady Name of Person Signing

10020

September 8, 1999 Date

Reg. No. 42,042

ZIP:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

09/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000306 09392157

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

EH623260813US

PATENT REEL: 010230 FRAME: 0474

A S S I G N M E N T

		while the state of				
	(1)	Satoshi Mori				
	(2)	Naoki Yoshida ,				
	(3)	·				
	(4)					
	(5)					
resid	ding,	respectively, at:				
	(1)	c/o Technical Center of FUJICOPIAN CC., LTD., 4-14, Mitejima 5-chome, Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan				
	(2)	NF Bldg. Shinotsuka, 5-7-12, Otsuka, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan				
	(3)					
	(4)					
	(5)					
have	made	an invention entitled:				
	MULTI	-GRADATION RECORDING METHOD				
and		$ \overline{\underline{\mathbf{x}}} $ are about to make application for United States				
		Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed				
		by us on August 31 , 19 99; and				
		have made application for United States Letters				
		Patent thereof, filed, 19,				
		under Serial No; and				

PATENT REEL: 010230 FRAME: 0475 WHEREAS, FUJICOPIAN CO., LTD.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Japan and having an office and place of business at

8-43, Utajima 4-chome, Nishiyodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention,
said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent
which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in considera-consideration, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said FUJICOPIAN CO., LTD. , its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said FUJICOPIAN CO., LTD. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	, we have hereunto signed our names
at Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan	on the dates indicated
hereinafter:	
August 31, 1999	Satoshi mori
Date	
August 31, 1999	haoki Yoshida
Date	(2)
Date	(3)
Date	(4)
Date	(4)
Date	(5)